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3ff1R -I  {1 TfPT   cpk.ct)4  Iici cb ITUT t 

PN1tM) il1lC1c c ,4cbll.1 3ft 31l1T[ !,cplN cicp 'i TTT 

R'cci i—Pii Pi4ci 

1T I1c1Izf'-f 3llH TT '3cil°' l's-1 H{ic1 ThT 3T "l'.r'Lii SSR- 

2023 1 f[ff-1f i-uf  cic1l Pilot Project ERO Net 2.0 Lc4  BLO App c 1TZ1Tf 

-qlc1 fRt iIl 311 1t cl.u1 * j 4 Ic1 01 \jI1cI), 2023 ZJ 3f11T ff 
C  31Th1R '.-1' {I1 Tf11T ,'IW1 CPkCM-1 c  3I14c1 3fT, IIk, 1cii ZI 'cdl' 

3IPci-1 .1cPll.1 cf')  fffT 1ciiRci cPR  1~iicp 27 JI.1CI), 2023 (crc1k) 

Pci c ti 

3lR'H 1T 31Pc11-1 I ' 19UT CM cPI.c Pi'-i 1cPl' *:— 

Revision Activities 
S.No. Activity Period last revised date 

1. Publication of Integrated draft 
electoral roll. 

09.11.2022 (Wednesday) 09.11.2022 (Wednesday) 

2. Period for filing claims & objections 09.11.2022 (Wednesday) 
to 08.12.2022 (Thursday) 

09.11.2022 (Wednesday) 
to 

08.12.2022 (Thursday) 

3. Special campaign dates 19.11.2022 (Saturday) 
20 .11 .2022 (Sunday) 
03.12.2022 (Saturday) 
04.12.2022 (Sunday) 

19.11.2022 (Saturday) 
20 .11.2022 (Sunday) 
03.12.2022 (Saturday) 

04.12.2022 (Sunday) 

4. Disposal of claims and objections By 26.12.2022(Monday) By 10-01-2023 (Tuesday) 

5. (i) Checkingof health 
parameters and obtaining 

Commission's pennission for 
final publication 

(ii) Updating database and printing 
of supplements 

By 03.0 l.2023(Tuesday) By 14-01-2023 (Saturday) 

6. Final publication of electoral roll 05.01.2023 (Thursday) 27-01-2023 (Friday) 
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1. 1'IcP1, 2023 6) igcii  ff * &1T 1R 1iicp 09 1cl', 2022 

Mcpl[Ic1 f q cp 'll41lcicl 

31IcP :— 
Name of 
District 

General Electors as per 
Draft roll 01.01.2023 

Service Electors 
Draft roll 01.01 2023 

Polling Stations 

Male Female TG Total Male Female Total Rural Urban Total 
Uttarkashi 121370 114840 1 236211 3317 60 3377 32 507 539 

Chamoli 151334 144764 2 296100 10179 161 10340 66 508 574 

Rudraprayag 95105 97053 0 192158 5285 52 5337 21 340 361 

Tehri 268890 254381 3 523274 5663 73 5736 63 888 951 

Dehradun 779382 709546 76 1489004 9372 457 9829 1188 685 1873 

Haridwar 751156 664453 139 1415748 2066 129 2195 615 1101 1716 
Pauri 291347 278833 10 570190 15796 247 16043 197 747 944 

Pithoragarh 187916 186722 2 374640 14166 407 14573 59 540 599 

Bageshwar 109546 106207 0 215753 4514 111 4625 23 353 376 

Almora 272626 259177 2 531805 7042 212 7254 60 851 911 

Champawat 105885 96764 0 202649 2989 113 3102 33 300 333 

Nainital 399959 365289 12 765260 5176 272 5448 395 610 1005 

USNagar 663964 608688 44 1272696 5712 295 6007 653 812 1465 

Total- 4198480 3886717 291 8085488 91277 2589 93866 3405 8242 11647 

2. 01 sI'1cl), 2023 t 31c1l ftfr &iii R I'IIc1) 27 iI'Ic1, 2023 

m 3iRii tl 1cPlIlc1 fc 4 c4, 'll11lCQ * 

/j4c  
Name of 
District 

General Electors as per 
Draft roll 01.01.2023 

Service Electors 
Draft roll 01.01.2023 

Polling Stations 

Male Female TG Total Male Female Total Rural Urban Total 
Uttarkashi 123527 117304 1 240832 3314 59 3373 32 507 539 

Chamoli 152289 145689 2 297980 10181 159 10340 66 508 574 

Rudraprayag 96566 98533 0 195099 5288 53 5341 21 340 361 

Tehri 271931 257875 3 529809 5681 74 5755 63 888 951 

Dehradun 782230 714845 75 1497150 9404 457 9861 1188 685 1873 

Haridwar 757608 671883 139 1429630 2104 132 2236 615 1101 1716 

Pauri 293017 280914 10 573941 15823 248 16071 197 747 944 

Pithoragarh 189197 187801 3 377001 14147 407 14554 59 540 599 

Bageshwar 110804 107387 0 218191 4524 113 4637 23 353 376 

Almora 273984 260310 3 534297 7049 213 7262 60 851 911 

Champawat 106674 97463 0 204137 2991 113 3104 33 300 333 

Nainital 404874 371366 12 776252 5164 270 5434 395 610 1005 

USNagar 673252 619950 47 1293249 5697 297 5994 653 812 1465 

Total- 4235953 3931320 295 8167568 91367 2595 93962 3405 8242 11647 

2.1—  ffFT 3lc14cIk cp) 

Age Cohort Male Female TG Total 
18-19 66314 52008 8 118330 
20-29 906359 773254 102 1679715 
30-39 1191346 1043190 75 2234611 
40-49 851959 802058 46 1654063 
50-59 586662 573315 37 1160014 
60-69 367329 376067 19 743415 
70-79 195148 219001 6 414155 
80+ 70836 92427 2 163265 

Total 4235953 3931320 295 8167568 
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3. 11i ¶ffT -p1TUr * 31'i14c1 1'iic 09 Ic1 - , 2022 08 1• dl, 2022 

cicp 'qj.< tc [ç'j'1 [ { CU :— 

Name of 
District 

General Electors as per 
Draft roll 01 .01 .2023 

Total Addition since 
09.11.2022 to 08.12.2022 

Total Deletion since 
09.11.2022 to 08.12.2022 

M F TG Total M F TG Total M F TG Total 
Uttarkashi 121370 114840 1 236211 3520 4151 0 7671 1363 1687 0 3050 
Chamoli 151334 144764 2 296100 2554 2819 0 5373 1599 1894 0 3493 
Rudraprayag 95105 97053 0 192158 2053 2281 0 4334 592 801 0 1393 
Tehri 268890 254381 3 523274 3849 4558 0 8407 808 1064 0 1872 
Dehradun 779382 709546 76 1489004 9452 10767 0 20219 6604 5468 1 12073 
Haridwar 751156 664453 139 1415748 9273 10853 1 20127 2821 3423 1 6245 
Pauri 291347 278833 10 570190 5378 5696 0 11074 3708 3615 0 7323 
Pithoragarh 187916 186722 2 374640 2234 2249 1 4484 953 1170 0 2123 
Bageshwar 109546 106207 0 215753 2084 2283 0 4367 826 1103 0 1929 
Almora 272626 259177 2 531805 3502 3808 1 7311 2144 2675 0 4819 
Champawat 105885 96764 0 202649 1464 1478 0 2942 675 779 0 1454 
Nainital 399959 365289 12 765260 6828 8196 0 15024 1913 2119 0 4032 
USNagar 663964 608688 44 1272696 10452 12672 4 23128 1164 1410 1 2575 
Total- 4198480 3886717 291 8085488 62643 71811 7 134461 25170 27208 3 52381 

4. 18-19 3ll4 * ii1-f ftct ll1lccrI1 "d{1f1c1 f5 ll T faRT:— 

Name of 
District 

Eligible Electors 

(18-19 Population-2023) 
Registered Electors 

(Final Electors 18-19) 
GAP 

(Eligible — Registered) 

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total 

Uttarkashi 7144 6560 13704 3255 2656 5911 3889 3904 7793 

Chamoli 7775 7208 14983 3286 2575 5861 4489 4633 9122 

Rudraprayag 5005 4676 9681 2356 1759 4115 2649 2917 5566 

Tehri 13090 12090 25180 5366 4495 9861 7724 7595 15319 

Dehradun 31322 27293 58615 9594 7887 17481 21728 19406 41134 

Haridwar 43034 37829 80863 8883 6484 15367 34151 31345 65496 

Pauri 13005 12109 25114 5656 4456 10112 7349 7653 15002 

Pithoragarh 9620 8331 17951 3416 2442 5858 6204 5889 12093 

Bageshwar 4867 4760 9627 2239 1838 4077 2628 2922 5550 

Almora 11646 11201 22847 4512 3444 7956 7134 7757 14891 

Champawat 5685 5097 10782 2168 1580 3748 3517 3517 7034 

Nainital 18656 16980 35636 5244 4281 9525 13412 12699 26111 

USNagar 35818 31956 67774 10339 8119 18458 25479 23837 49316 

Total- 206667 186090 392757 66314 52016 118330 140353 134074 274427 

lc4'c1l-il'c 18-19 ICI4 CTc) Projected Population cI iTtT &I 3IRi-1 

tll'1 3c11 1h4I t cfll[ 18-19 lc4 4 cc'1 2,74,427 nt 

cb '1l -1 PIcllt1cl llc1 'HF1 ci 'i1ll t1 WT I 

Rlg iv[ 3Tf1R1F1 c 11 18-19 3llc14 42,247 TTF[3t -119 

C11CP .lHlc1c) 1 'HF1-1F1c1 f   I 

3 



31lcs4 fciict  '1I41lc1c''1 
Male = 703 (70.30%) 

Female = 683 (68.30%) 

Total = 693 (69.30%) 

Male = 709 (70.90%) 

Female = 691 (69.10%) 

Total = 700 (70.00%) 

5. Js{U Census Gender Ratio 953 tc4  Elector Gender Ratio 928 

4cpl cd 25 cPl Gender Gap * I  Gender Gap Ct'! {cu Pi ct'l 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of District 

Gender Ratio 
as per 

Projected 
Census 

Population 

Elector 
Gender Ratio 
as per Draft 

Roll 2023 

Elector Gender 
Ratio as per 
Proposed final 
Roll 2023 

Gender Gap 
(Census — 

Proposed Final 
Roll) 

Uttarakhand 953 926 928 25 
1 Uttarkashi 958 946 

950 8 

2 Chamoli 1019 957 
957 62 

Rudraprayag 1114 1020 
1020 94 

4 Tehri Garhwal 1077 946 
948 129 

5 Dehradun 902 910 
914 -12 

6 Haridwar 880 885 
887 -7 

7 Pauri Garhwal 1103 957 144 

8 Pithoragarh 1020 994 27 

9 Bageshwar 1090 970 
969 121 

10 Almora 1139 951 
950 189 

11 Champawat 980 914 
914 66 

12 Nainital 934 913 
917 17 

13 Udhamsinghnagar 920 917 
921 -1 

6. 1lU ls?-f Ct'! EP Ratio (3Tir .1I?1'iIl 1d1l tR q J j')Ct'cI 11tct'j c) 

cd r) 

7. PiClitiCt,  '1H1lc1c4 3INT 1 u'j) c4,u1 cf WlR1:- 

-1Hc1 PiC1t11 RT RIIc! 31 1lt, 2023 cict' lc1-1Ilc1 PiC11tTCt"1 

31TR ct'{ ct'f Ct'! -?t fTTff Ri l4l I c1c1l1 ls1 3!-c14c1 68.91% 

ict1cb'1 ct'j P!CZICt, .-fl 4- flc1c) 3[]  Ct'! 51R E) 3P41 cict' iu1 T 

1i'-!ct'l il-I1c1k cJU! f1i1 cp! 
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Name Of 
District 

Total Electors 
as per Draft 
Roll as on 

01 .01 .2023 

Total Aadhar 
Collection till 

now 

% Of 
Aadhar 

Collection 

Target Till 
March, 
2023 

% Of 
Targete 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
240832 196515 81.60 44317 18.40 
297980 234980 78.86 63000 21.14 
195099 151819 77.82 43280 22.18 'c1'Llll 

529809 408669 77.14 121140 22.86 R) lcIlc'l 

1497150 775109 51.77 722041 48.23 
1429630 929268 65.00 500362 35.00 
573941 426420 74.30 147521 25.70 tft lcld 

377001 291827 77.41 85174 22.59 1'kll 

218191 172831 79.21 45360 20.79 
534297 367904 68.86 166393 31.14 
204137 147248 72.13 56889 27.87 -lcci 
776252 521526 67.19 254726 32.81 

1293249 1004069 77.64 289180 22.36 3Tfft{ Il' 

Pr- 8167568 5628185 68.91 2539383 31.09 

'flt  31iLlull JT PiciIi.-i (TiTT) f P2021 
c'I'1CI 31lftTTI-1950 L..c(  fct4cp )cp.çUl PH-1 41---1960 "'ici fl 

[~jjcp 30 1ii', 2021 cf'1 ffEFTF Z TT p   IIticP 
1I11cIc' W1lU1)cbUl fii IOcf 3TTR tR T'-  P1CI1t1CP') 3TT9T  f51 J1l 

-1'4l Ml4-6 5TT1 1I 41'LU t I 
(i) cicl'l 1C11tCt L.cJ  Pc11t1cP f11lcic  :t J)CpUI 1c III  cltc1 lll1c 

TT 3ITR sI hc),c1 cP fFR cl')CP [ffIffT &fR1q-1950 c6 RT-23 
j1 \ T?T;T i1i1ci 

(ii) 1Jc41t4cp )cp'.Ul Pl1-1960 -261 Pi{ci TfTt ii frr 
c21Ici cf1 1141 c1c 11I.l PIc1fz1c -ll 31lc1c t.1\J14c1 c ZT Rf-231 

 cimi (5) * 31l ll-6 1i)ui &fm5T1 ct1 .3fq 

MTT -I'9-l1 c) 'c'-ll 1cPc11 I WfMFT 11i4 01 3l*c1, 2022 

(iii) cpl4p9 T5T \3q1.- -ThJ---23 T1FT R 'zc'c 1l Hl * 1b c1c1li 

11t1ct'1 t Z311.TR 'Hs-4l 15 ct  5T q1 1c1r.ct'1 cf  Y41l c'll 

3ft 1c1  .119lcic 411R  5J lU1c1UI T kcP c{1 * WT  

3If 1ic1ti T  1q1t41 1k * 1cPUl c 

'.4c4I.j c1l t I 
(iv) &IT ju'qru T 

a) cIc1l-i 1Ic1z1cP t5T4-6 i.uj q   qj cv') qf E1 

ZIT Tif1I t lIl)/c1)c'f 1c,c1 ct CP tl 

TJ -N--1' siEcfr< '-1i 9l4-6 Rc1/1c1 f 'ill''1 I 

b) t51-61 c3t/3 IIcl/cld cbIIdJ f~1T I1dI Pi1i 
cl.1Ic'iLT '3cT tl W-6 Tf PicTIt1 1l-i)l cl 11I 

www.eCi.gov.in  .3TTT 1l 0 HT11RLT 

www.ceouk.gov.in 1c '3TT1T 31)'i   1I ff 1cPc1I I 
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c) tl5T4-6 11T?E Picilcivi aINThI c6) cii4c www.nvsp.in3ft Voter Help LineApp 

ar5rrticPcHt:- 

1. tc1MfllLl4 * TPT:— 'Icicial c'i/tN auI-ic'ii'i tPl4-6 'Htdl 

3tt UIDAI YUilCtZc1 31tl 9Icl 'iN il&t.11 ml a4'Hi t'(q amiw 

4t W1IPIcf mz 'elcpcll 

2. iiu?lct,vti f*m— 'qR cp'14 flcñzicp tia .i'iiPici 'i1 cn-ii cll5cll * 
ZIT tcIU 1I9-.'c'1 'c1I t ?P Thqftic 3,49jU)cp.<U * R'-ti 3ll41cb 
ticrt 4 -ict,' * IT2T tl4_6 3ThT eti4'i  5I•9T ThZ (lcpdl ti 

d) 3ui'*e1l'l twt-6 weçci c1r.11:— 
i Rsicii IciItM arfitzl5lt 31lc1.lcP '(i'&41 tci R  

(/3i *) 1ci q,'ccp'( P1 Thqjzicp j)qr<uj jfn5ftifr * 
\3L1C1&T cflhll '(j1ftt4c1 t)J1 I 

V Plci1zct, 4i*cpui arftlTmit jqç i'ci4ci t11itc1 t.tNatr. 11* 31llIt 

tTff4-6 3iiqfèci cNcI 11ict cp4 WccP #.tT.3*. 

3Tq-3tç ici~i tw * 3i.clllcl t.iuilctzci iq1?ici 1ci1rjti 
m 'it am tw.att k * it t (thl% '?I ftu ) tn# 

wiF'Lci S 7 PH * 4mz R{3kIr4 t'wii 'jPiIhici ci4l 

V &19R icj q4thw,1&tr3NNT/ [g & f%df 1I 
 m 014q1 g) tw ctc'l ftziT siiii I 

V Rn1l 41 qr<.ij tkpq,*i iR 111 Pcjtcp 

tl514-6   ii q,fqcp '1i t Pb 'I 

'al'll t'  W[ 3Tfr.T flbAl siicnlI 
' P '-?r Thcilzit ir irq 'ti auqw tw 1icj1tict' rlllllciell à ciqi 'i uil'iI 

Z 3N91 .311t1fl .dt&I *jici cp  * aiwri:M r t 
8-Thcdcit il'ilqefl Ruilit (PwD) M'i t 
Name Of District PwD Pensioners in 

the District as on date 
Total PwD Electors as 

per Final Roll as on 
01.01.2023 

Difference PwD 
marking in Eroil. 

1 2 3 4 
4114 3198 916 

3126 2996 130 

2404 2091 313 

7557 6797 760 114c1101 
11085 9492 1593 

11384 9232 2152 5R9K 
6857 4876 1981 4 lCllcl 
3272 3193 79 
2859 2671 188 6lJcU 
6575 5394 1181 3ic-9i'l 
2539 2412 127 
6169 5598 571 -IIciiei 

11387 11456 -69 Z3N9Th1 9'R 

79328 69406 9922 
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cl"icP s.iRiPi1c'i s 1-1950 WI 1951 ?1QIT jccp .<[ic,)cp.< U j PIL49-1960 
fiVhN * 4'CI*I(nY 3J PqfZCp '1191c1c4) iF1 PHRIc1 1H ilI' * ftrç 4çcp 

Wt 1 tik 3jç1I QINTZIT P1d cici ii4l t (oi ul'l), 01 &T, 01 c1I  tEf  01 

7 s.i1aivr j4çpi-j * 4i'i'-i 01 &tT, 2023, 01 'ijcii4, 2023 ITEI 01 alctçc1"C 

2023 c61 a1gcii  tiffi * 311E!R tR MI'c1 WFf-6, 6E15, 7 WI  8 051 ~t ERO 

* kI 1 artEli fMzft * 'ItlId ft 119it1I P1*cjiui 1btii ulIII 

c1q'jQ1I'< ft A i'i'i * iiT 1b1l 'jllRt E151 1T'E '1I9Nc4) tT 'dRH{1d 
PbIIi illk'lI, Zff Pti iTi cb) Selil ilI¼'II 3ft FI1 MII *r 

1/wlhli-clPcl Pbi 5TF dcll 311W.. 

1' cp') -1t art 'ii'iRt uft 01 311, 2023, 01 '.c'lI, 2023 cI 01 alcrçcl'c 

2023 tt a1gc11  fMT cp') 18 cj4 zg arfftqi it4 c4rc  

P1C11t4Cr, -ii'iii4' 3111.11 iR 1flflf?1c1 ctii'I * R1c Piti 31c1-1 S41lI 

* cI'I 1lt11-6 tR 3111.11 aiRiciri 3119 Wtcjci cfr(  *Icbc1l * I 
t .iinRt y W  cPI ict 3Igcpl 'l  *1 

>   1t 3lcPlcl cNI'lI t fl) c1'1C1) 1Rkci &fitTT/P1l1*p 
t,cMUI PNI9 k 3ctl1l1k TtIt.F1 * 4dtC1t11 9)14-6, 7, 6 'cJ  8 

31 1, 2022W1RTt1tt 

I acu  9)I9'I 5r \3111'I4I Pii 3.lctI'c i2ki slI'II:— 

• 1.l4_6 tWiii' Pbt'i'1 31* 'iiiRt i'i PlciIticp .1I9Ic1e1 9F1 
'Hft1R1cl cicIi  * f?I1z aiici -i i 

• 9)I4-6, PiciIticp '1191c1c4'1 W1I'l.1 * frt 3f1%1W 141'c 

'qtl.1I McU-t cNtII (*aF~tcp) 

• 9)14-7 fcZ49l-i Piciltici' 'iii-iicic4) Pbti) 91R E1* CI Zn 
kcllticP .1I1Ne Rti1 rn ct1 ifliRici Thç  s1Icl q 

auai * ftrt aiRiq.i i 

• 9)14-8 

> Plcyiimi PiciltiC* -II9Nc41 1bti1 1t MtN c) Zn 
* t, 

4-lcicilcll 9'It.'I '.1tlI'1 t icc'i1 * ftTQ 
PwD Mark t' * 11L, 

> Plclltl'l * 3l-c1Ic1 3TQTZIT Picilti'i a * ciie Picii'ei 
gfcic1ri Vi * 1*cltclt11 '-Icil c14c'l * RW 31lcrl I 

*C cp1j {1D, 11cjiiii.i PIcilticp rlI#Nct) "tiI1iI1c1 1b1 
11'it c*lcP Tt 1 C1TZncP fftM ThT l2btil ci 

Pi11t11 31111! rrq I1I't1Rd cNciI  * f1T 1*14-6 Zn TJYIT½-7 4 
61 ailcictc1I 'iti #  % PIciltict,  ct) a cl7cicl '-*i4—e ft 
kElilit-Ik 31l1 ctrNl &lI I 
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/ 'scii'si° i'r.i cf) 70 91tmi PT[ P1CI1tJ'I F51t ct'1 01 UI-ICI'1, 2023 
1gcij Q1mZ 3TR alk 31Pcl9 tt SlcPIRIc1 flCi1tICP '1191ck41 ('tifl'ti 

Pictitit iiictc'It t1Ici) fl 11647 1cll Q1* ERO &AERO tti1ciLI 
?FT fluieli Piciltiwi cpiqjc t ti1ci ftnw1zr ?1ttiie www.ceo.uk.gov.in  

ER 4t HckNi<i Elct 'Mi1tI) * 11L '3YclT *1 

9I"1clI MJ'd FP41 'iiifit cJ" m '4 31icsl 1cüticb .iiiicic'fl m 
sift (tt  ctI1l ttf ',cr 'ui'.rccti'.11 'i1'ti Picdtit '-ll 4ltcic4) c1Icl) 44ffiu 
rldI Plcilti'i SiI4r kI 34c'I&T cNI'Lii 5IT !l *1 t9.IId1L4 '(-çf( tR 

9I-'.1c1i 1Ik1 niiI1icp Ct o1'1 * H'?I triufTh5Tftth t aiic1'&i Piciltici, 
'11911c4'1 fit tI'tc t'it1 amy Licp i '3'1c1T ctr<IL1i iidl *1 31icsLl Plciitit 
-II4.11cleI) ti Ikte cp'4 * nw 

> 'tlRI'd 1cl1ticP -lNliqc'II m  ct,14) 4t tic.1T ci'ü4' 'n41 I 

9. d9tc1 iui1I?cp qci" 'w.x'q CiVi ~t ffimi PTF P1c11t1l S * 11647 
4lc1?i Wft t[  11t1i1i—tt BLA Ptctci t 51 3iiti * 3Th Pjctci fln' 
çq BLA Zth jE1 wfTi Riiii Pc4tiri cpic/Pcicp cp'<u 

tItc1 (atr Ric'ti1ti cpitiicril) E151 'dYoWT ctrl 'illi WF 39tt.T *i 
&rfMT cit '4t '<iuill?cp Ccl BLAPtctci ft51T ij  cjc ct  ru 
.lIk1 i1 * I LJ  '4t 'ic'csl t'NI '3Rd 'Hii 1b \t 'li-dicli WILd iji'41?lcp 
Cd II Pictci BLA?[T cit BLA* it CPI4 cNctl 'lI, '44 cit 1b 
zictc' RPFci zi* '4ciRici mtiRit cei ii cjci i1 1711I 'ilicll *1 

10. '<i1ct' qei'I a9'tiw t 1* 'vq * uT—WRIici ait 'ii'iRti * 9fl PMIIITIIR  
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